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State Procurement Office (SPO) 

Nonprofit Organizations Qualified to Participate 

in Cooperative Purchasing with the State 

 
Pursuant to Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS) §103D-804 and Hawaii Administrative Rules (HAR) §3-128-5, 

the following qualifying nonprofit organizations have submitted an Application and Agreement for 

Cooperative Purchasing (SPO Form CP), provided documentation of their nonprofit status with the 

Internal Revenue Service, and are approved to cooperatively purchase from State Procurement Office 

price and vendor lists upon: 

1. Verification by the qualifying provider to the vendor of a current HRS Chapter 103F, purchases of 

health and human services contract with a State agency; and 

2. Mutual agreement between the nonprofit organization and the vendor. 

Note that the provider information provided below is only as current as the organization had initially 

provided or amended.  To update nonprofit organization information below, or for questions, contact the 

SPO at (808) 586-0554 and request the Health and Human Services section desk.  

Organization Contact 
Information 

Phone E-mail 

Adult Friends for Youth Norma Newell 833-8775 afy@pixi.com 

Aloha Independent Living Hawaii Roxanna Bolden 688-4817 Rubolden@Alohailhawaii.org 

Alu Like, Inc. David Kamiyama 535-6790 dkamiyama@alulike.org 

ARC of Maui Frank Freda 242-5781 arcmaui@mauigateway.com 

Assistive Technology Resource 
Center 

Karen Toyama 532-7110 atrc-info@atrc.org 

Bay Clinic, Inc. Kimberlin Barnes 969-1427   

Big Island Substance Abuse 
Council 

Del De Los 
Santos 

969-9994 
ext. 822 

refugio.delossantos@bisac.com 

Bobby Benson Center Eva Hillman 293-7555   

Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii Kawika Yahiro 949-4203   

Catholic Charities Hawaii Stella M.Q. 
Wong 

527-4888 swong@catholiccharitieshawaii.org 

Central Oahu Youth Services 
Association,   Inc. 

Sharon Simms 637-9344 coysa.shelter@hawaiiantel.net  

Child & Family Service Joel McKinney 681-1416   

Community Clinic of Maui Chris Tier 873-6300 christ@ccmaui.org 

Easter Seals Society Melia Wemyss 536-1015 meliaw@eastersealshawaii.org 
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Organization Contact 
Information 

Phone 
(808) 

E-mail 

EPIC ‘Ohana, Inc. Laurie Tochiki 838-7752 ltochiki@epicohana.org 

Goodwill Industries of Hawaii Carol Taira 836-0313 
ext. 1072 

ctaira@higoodwill.org 

Hale Ho'okupa'a Lyn Bonk 553-3231   

Hale Kipa, Inc. Maria Gozzip 589-1829 mcgozz@halekipa.org 

Hale 'Opio Kauai, Inc. Rick Pigott 245-2873 rpigott@haleopio.org 

Hamakua Health Center, Inc. Elizabeth Shouse 775-9133   

Hawaii County Economic 
Opportunity Council 

Larry Manliguis 961-2681 hceoclm@hawaiiantel.net 

Hawaii Island Adult Care, Inc. Carolyn Cabreira 961-3747   

Helping Hands Hawaii Edward Wong 536-7234   

Island of Hawaii YMCA, The Robert Stivers-
Apiki 

935-3721 frontdesk@ymcahilo.org 

Ka Lima O Maui Chantal Ratte 244-5502   

Kalihi-Palama Health Center May Akamine 843-7239   

Kamaaina Kids Kathy Hew 262-4538 kathy@kamaainakids.com 

Kauai Economic Opportunity, 
Inc. 

Brigitte Correia 245-4077   

Kokua Kalihi Valley Scott Matayoshi 845-4516   

Lanakila Pacific Marian Tsuji 531-0555 mtsuji@lanakilapacific.org 

Lanakila Rehabilitation Center, 
Inc. 

Jean Tokita 531-0555 lrc@pixi.com 

Legal Aid Society of Hawaii Wade Honma 527-8004 wade.honma@legalaidhawaii.org 

Malama Pono Health Services Mistee Bailey-
Myrick 

246-9577 mistee@malama-pono.org 

Marimed Foundation Robert Grossman 236-2288 conutkat@hawaii.rr.com 

Maui Economic Opportunity, Inc. Don Medeiros 268-4183 donald.medeiros@meoinc.org 
 

Maui Family Support Services, 
Inc. 

Edeluisa Baguio- 
Larena 

242-0900 
ext. 229 

edeluisa@mfss.org 

Maui Youth and Family Services Linda Lupaha 579-8414   

Mediation Center of the Pacific, 
Inc. 

Nathan Nikaido 521-6767 mcp@pixi.com 

Mental Health Kokua   737-2523   
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Organization Contact 
Information 

Phone 
(808) 

E-mail 

Moiliili Community Center Barbara Tong 955-1555   

Molokai Occupational Center Tania Joao 553-3266 mocbod13@gmail.com 
 

Pacific and Asian Affairs Council Lisa Maruyama 944-7780   

Parents and Children Together   847-3285   

Partners in Development 
Foundation 

Laura Dang 595-2752 pid@pidfoundation.org 

Salvation Army Addiction 
Treatment Services 

Marc Stannard 595-6371   

Salvation Army-Family 
Intervention Services 

Pauline Pavao 935-4411 Pauline_Pavao@usw.salvation 
army.org 

Steadfast Housing Stephen 
Kawahara 

599-6230   

Susannah Wesley Community 
Center 

Nelson Yuen 847-1535   

T.J. Mahoney & Associates Lorraine 
Robinson 

545-3888   

United Self-Help Bud Bowles 926-0466   

University, Clinical, Education 
and Research Associates 

Janet Kwong 532-2546 jkwong@ucera.org 

Waianae Coast Community 
Mental Health Center, Inc. DBA: 
Hale Na’Au Pono 

Poha Sonoda- 
Burgess 

696-4211 pohaokalani@wccmhc.org 

Waianae Coast Comprehensive 
Health Center 

Joyce O'Brien 696-1456 wcchc@yahoo.com 

Waikiki Health Center Cyrus Siu 791-9319 csiu@waikikihealthcenter.org 

Waimanalo Health Center David Kula 259-7884 davekula@waimanalohc.org 

Women Helping Women Kendra Mckenna 242-6600   

Young Men’s Christian 
Association of Honolulu 

Glenn Tsugawa 531-3558   

YWCA of Hawaii Island Laura Richman 961-3877   
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